4.5 Tender documents will be available online on website 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app as per date mentioned in Key Information 
Table (KIT) which can be downloaded free of cost. However, to participate in the 
online bidding process, bidders are required to pay a non-refundable fee of $ 609.00 
(Six Hundred nine dollars only) towards the cost of one set of tender document in 
IRCON’s Bank account No. 923020010763643, SWIFT CODE-AXISINBB160, AXIS 
Bank LTD. E-146, Saket, New Delhi, India-110017 

4.5.1 Amount must be credited in IRCON’s bank account before the Bid Submission End